

M.A.C.C.-577 of 2024

C.N.R No. WBEM01-006587-2024

**Present: Shri. Priyabrata Datta,
District Judge, Purba Medinipur.**

Order No. 05, dated 14.07.2025

Today is fixed for filling show cause by claimant.

Claimant files hazira.

Claimant also files verified show cause petition along with fresh requisites.

P. fees paid.

The show cause is found sufficient and **accepted**.

Issue notice upon the O.P.

Fix 25.08.2025 for A/D in respect of O.P.

Todate for filling Postal Receipt and Postal Track Report showing service.

Dictated and corrected by me,

Sd/-

District Judge,
Purba Medinipur.

Sd/-

District Judge,
Purba Medinipur.